1 w w w. m o x a . c o m i n f o @ m o x a . c o m
Industrial Ethernet Solutions
The EDS-210A series 10-port industrial Ethernet unmanaged switches
provide up to 2 Gigabit Ethernet ports and are ideal for applications
that require high-bandwidth data convergence. In particular, the EDS-
210A-1GSFP-1SFP is equipped with 1 Gigabit fiber SFP slot, whereas
the EDS-210A-1GTX-1GSFP-4SFP is equipped with 1 Gigabit fiber SFP
slot and 1 Gigabit copper port.

Industrial Ethernet Solutions
© Moxa Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated May. 7, 2013. Specifications subject to change without notice. Please visit our website for the most up-to-date product information.
Ordering Information
Available Models Port Interface
Standard Temperature
(-10 to 60˚C)
Wide Temperature
(-40 to 75˚C)
Gigabit Ethernet Fast Ethernet
10/100/1000
BaseT(X)
1000BaseSFP 100BaseSFP 10/100BaseT(X)
EDS-210A-1GSFP-1SFP EDS-210A-1GSFP-1SFP-T 0 1 1 8
EDS-210A-1GTX-1GSFP-4SFP EDS-210A-1GTX-1GSFP-4SFP-T 1 1 4 4
Note: The EDS-210A series supports 100BaseSFP and 100/1000BaseSFP slots. See below for SFP-1G/1FE series SFP module product information.
Rear View DIN Rail / Panel Mounting Kit
EDS-210A-1GSFP-1SFP EDS-210A-1GTX-1GSFP-4SFP
Optional Accessories (can be purchased separately)
DR-4524/75-24/120-24: 45/75/120 W DIN rail 24 VDC power supplies
MDR-40-24/60-24: 40/60 W DIN rail 24 VDC power supplies, -20 to 70°C operating temperature
WK-51: Wall mounting kit
RK-4U: 4U-high 19” rack mounting kit
Dimensions
Unit: mm (inch)
Package Checklist
•	 EDS-210A switch
•	 Hardware installation guide (printed)
•	 Warranty card
Standards and Certifications
Safety: UL 508 (pending)
EMI: FCC Part 15 Subpart B Class A, EN 55022 Class A
EMS:
EN 61000-4-2 (ESD) Level 3, EN 61000-4-3 (RS) Level 3,
EN 61000-4-4 (EFT) Level 3, EN 61000-4-5 (Surge) Level 3,
EN 61000-4-6 (CS) Level 3, EN 61000-4-8, EN 61000-4-11
Shock: IEC 60068-2-27
Freefall: IEC 60068-2-32
Vibration: IEC 60068-2-6
Note: Please check Moxa’s website for the most up-to-date certification status.
MTBF (mean time between failures)
Time: EDS-210A-1GSF-1SFP: 2,469,233 hrs
EDS-210A-1GTX-1GSF-4SFP: 2,485,402 hrs
Database: Telcordia (Bellcore), GB
Warranty
Warranty Period: 5 years
Details: See www.moxa.com/warranty